Funds Application Report - 13th Mortgage Trust
February 2021

Payment Calculation Date

Interest Rate Series A

Interest Rate Series B

Interest Rate Series C

Beginning day, current Accrual Period
Ending day, current Accrual Period
Payment Date

Number of days in Accrual Period

Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period prior to the
Collection Period just ended (1).

Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended.

Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages which are not Defaulted Mortgages at the close of the last day of the
Collection Period just ended

Max Senior Fees and Expenses
First day of the Collection Period just ended
Last day of the Collection Period just ended

Number of days in the Collection Period
Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Period

Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period

Principal Balance of Series C at the beginning of the Accrual Period
Fees and Expenses

Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust:

Servicing Fee:

Commission of the Payment Agent:

Local Supervision Fee SEC

Local Stock Exchange Fee:
Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent:

Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS):
Tax on Commission of the Payment Agent (ITBMS):
Total Fees and Expenses

Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended)
Series A Allocation of the Letter of Credit

Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance:

Total Series A Interest Reserve Account more balance of Letter of Credit
Series B Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended)
Series B Allocation of the Letter of Credit

Series B Interest Reserve Required Balance:

Total Series B Interest Reserve Account more balance of Letter of Credit
Amount to be used to make Serie B Interest Payment:

Available Funds Cutoff Balance (at close of Collection Period just ended)

Available Funds Cutoff Balance plus payments from Interest Reserve Accounts
Less

Senior Fees and Expenses:

Series A Interest Payment:

Deposits to the Series A Interest Reserve Account (Series A Interest Reserve Deficiency Amount):
Series A Target Principal:

Series B Interest Payment:

Deposits to the Series B Interest Reserve Account (Series B Interest Reserve Deficiency Amount):
Series C Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:

Series C Accrued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:

Series B Target Principal Payment, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:

Series B Accrued Target Principal Payment, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:

Series A Additional Principal Payment:

Series B Additional Principal Payment:

Subordinated Fees and Expenses

Series C Principal Payment:

Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:

February 1, 2021

4.6500%
6.5000%
8.5000%

December 24, 2020
January 22, 2021
February 8, 2021

30

32,865,046.37

32,680,242.06

32,273,368.58

56,600.91
January 1, 2021

January 31, 2021

31
27,026,820.87
3,042,861.98
900,000.00

3,537.56
35,375.57
1,768.78
0.00

0.00

0.00
247.63
123.82

41,053.36

483.79
301,000.00
287,159.97

301,483.79
545.69
33,000.00
30,428.62

33,545.69
0.00
384,182.78

719,212.26

41,053.36
104,728.93
0.00
195,859.12
16,482.17
0.00
6,375.00
0.00
19,684.20
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

A
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