Funds Application Report - 13th Mortgage Trust February 2021

·	
Payment Calculation Date	February 1, 2021
Interest Rate Series A	4.6500%
Interest Rate Series B	6.5000%
Interest Rate Series C	8.5000%
Beginning day, current Accrual Period	December 24, 2020
Ending day, current Accrual Period	January 22, 2021
Payment Date	February 8, 2021
Number of days in Accrual Period	30
	00
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the <i>close</i> of the last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended (1).	32,865,046.37
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended.	32,680,242.06
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages which are not Defaulted Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended	32,273,368.58
Max Senior Fees and Expenses	56,600.91
First day of the Collection Period just ended	January 1, 2021
Last day of the Collection Period just ended	January 31, 2021
Number of days in the Collection Period	31
Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Period	27,026,820.87
Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period	3,042,861.98
Principal Balance of Series C at the beginning of the Accrual Period	900,000.00
Fees and Expenses	,
Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust:	3,537.56
Servicing Fee:	35,375.57
Commission of the Payment Agent:	1,768.78
Local Supervision Fee SEC Local Stock Exchange Fee:	0.00 0.00
Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent:	0.00
Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS):	247.63
Tax on Commission of the Payment Agent (ITBMS):	123.82
Total Fees and Expenses	41,053.36
Series A Allegation of the Letter of Credit	483.79
Series A Allocation of the Letter of Credit Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance:	301,000.00 287,159.97
Total Series A Interest Reserve Account more balance of Letter of Credit	301,483.79
Series B Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended)	545.69
Series B Allocation of the Letter of Credit	33,000.00
Series B Interest Reserve Required Balance:	30,428.62
Total Series B Interest Reserve Account more balance of Letter of Credit	33,545.69
Amount to be used to make Serie B Interest Payment:	0.00 384,182.78
Available Funds Cutoff Balance (at close of Collection Period just ended) Available Funds Cutoff Balance plus payments from Interest Reserve Accounts	719,212.26
Less	1 10,212.20
Senior Fees and Expenses:	41,053.36
Series A Interest Payment:	104,728.93
Deposits to the Series A Interest Reserve Account (Series A Interest Reserve Deficiency Amount):	0.00
Series A Target Principal: Series B Interest Payment:	195,859.12 16,482.17
Deposits to the Series B Interest Reserve Account (Series B Interest Reserve Deficiency Amount):	0.00
Series C Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	6,375.00
Series C Accrued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	0.00
Series B Target Principal Payment, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	19,684.20
Series B Accrued Target Principal Payment, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	0.00
Series A Additional Principal Payment: Series B Additional Principal Payment:	0.00 0.00
Subordinated Fees and Expenses	0.00
Series C Principal Payment:	0.00
Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:	0.00

X